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Healthy Blue** 
Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes 

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide (https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance) 

**Prior Authorizations (PAs) are always required for Out of Network Providers.** 

**Please verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool 

Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup 

 

 
Codes in green require prior 

authorization 

  

EVV Visit Data 

 

Claims Fields 

 

Program 
 

Service Type 

 

Revenue 

Code 

 

Service 

Description 

 

Prior Auth 

Required? 

 

Use These Codes for PA 

requests and claims 

 

Do NOT use 

these Codes 

 

Code Combos 

for EVV Visit Data 

 

Box 42 

(Rev Code): 

 

Box 44 

(HCPCS/CPT): 

 

 
 

 

Home Health 

 

 
 

 

Therapies 

 

 
 

 

RC420 

 

 
 

 

Physical Therapy 

 

 
 

 

Yes 

 

G0151 

G0157 

G0159 

G0283* 

G2168 

S9131 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 
 

 

N/A 

 

 
 

 

420 

 

G0151 

G0157 

G0159 

G0283 

G2168 

S9131 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

Therapies 

 

 

 

 

RC424 

 

 

 

Physical Therapy 

EVALUATION 

 

 

 

 

No 

 

97161 

97162 

97163 

97164 

G0159 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

424 

 

97161 

97162 

97163 

97164 

G0159 

 
 

 

 

Home Health 

 
 

 

 

Therapies 

 
 

 

 

RC430 

 
 

 

 

Occupational Therapy 

 
 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

G0152

G0158

G0160 

G2169 

S9129 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 
 

 

 

N/A 

 
 

 

 

430 

 

 

G0152 

G0160 

G2169 

S9129 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

Therapies 

 

 

RC434 

 

 

Occupational Therapy 

EVALUATION 

 

 

Yes 

 

97168 

G0158 

G0160 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

434 

 

97168 

G0158 

G0160 
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Healthy Blue** 
Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes 

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide 
(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance) 
**PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers** 
**Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool 
Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup 

 

 
Codes in green require prior 

authorization 

  

EVV Visit Data 

 

Claims Fields 

 

Program 
 

Service Type 

 

Revenue 

Code 

 

Service 

Description 

 

Prior Auth 

Required? 

 

Use These Codes for PA 

requests and claims 

 

Do NOT use 

these Codes 

 

Code Combos 

for EVV Visit Data 

 

Box 42 

(Rev Code): 

 

Box 44 

(HCPCS/CPT): 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

Therapies 

 

 

RC434 

 

 

Occupational Therapy 

EVALUATION 

 

 

No 

 

97165 

97166 

97167 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

434 

 

97165 

97166 

97167 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

Therapies 

 

 

RC440 

 

 

Speech Therapy 

 

 

Yes 

 

G0153 

G0161 

S9128 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

440 

 

G0153 

G0161 

S9128 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

Therapies 

 

 

RC444 

 

 

Speech Therapy 

EVALUATION 

 

 

No 

 

92521 

92522 

92523 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

444 

 

92521 

92522 

92523 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

 

RC550 

 

 

 

Skilled nursing assessment or re- 

assessment 

 

 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

G0162 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

550 

 

 

 

 

G0162 
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Healthy Blue** 
Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes 

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide 
(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance) 
**PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers** 
**Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool 
Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup 

 

 
Codes in green require prior 

authorization 

  

EVV Visit Data 

 

Claims Fields 

 

Program 
 

Service Type 

 

Revenue 

Code 

 

Service 

Description 

 

Prior Auth 

Required? 

 

Use These Codes for PA 

requests and claims 

 

Do NOT use 

these Codes 

 

Code Combos 

for EVV Visit Data 

 

Box 42 

(Rev Code): 

 

Box 44 

(HCPCS/CPT): 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

 

RC550 

 

 

 

Skilled nursing assessment or re- 

assessment 

 

 

 

 

No 

 

 

 

G0493 

G0494 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

550 

 

 

 

G0493 

G0494 

 

 
 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 
 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 
 

 

 

RC551 

 

 

Skilled nursing treatment, 

teaching/training, 

observation/evaluation 

OR 

Nursing Care, In the Home, By 

Registered Nurse 

 

 
 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9123 

S9124 

T1030 

 

 
 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 
 

 

 

N/A 

 

 
 

 

 

551 

 

 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9123 

S9124 

T1030 

 

 

 
 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 
 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 
 

 

RC551 

 

 

Skilled nursing treatment, 

teaching/training, 

observation/evaluation 

OR 

Nursing Care, In the Home, By 

Registered Nurse 

 

 

 
 

 

No 

 

 

 

 

G0495 

T1002 

 

 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 
 

 

N/A 

 

 

 
 

 

551 

 

 

 

 

G0495 

T1002 
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Healthy Blue** 
Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes 

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide 
(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance) 
**PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers** 
**Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool 
Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup 

 

 
Codes in green require prior 

authorization 

  

EVV Visit Data 

 

Claims Fields 

 

Program 
 

Service Type 

 

Revenue 

Code 

 

Service 

Description 

 

Prior Auth 

Required? 

 

Use These Codes for PA 

requests and claims 

 

Do NOT use 

these Codes 

 

Code Combos 

for EVV Visit Data 

 

Box 42 

(Rev Code): 

 

Box 44 

(HCPCS/CPT): 

 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

RC559 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing - Dually Eligible 

Benificiary When Visit Does Not 

Meet Medicare Criteria 

 

 

 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9123 

S9124 

T1002 

 

 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

559 

 

 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9123 

S9124 

T1002 

 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

RC559 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing - Dually Eligible 

Benificiary When Visit Does Not 

Meet Medicare Criteria 

 

 

 

 

 

No 

 

 

 

 

G0495 

T1002 

 

 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

559 

 

 

 

 

G0495 

T1002 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

RC580 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing - Venipuncture 

 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9124 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

580 

 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9124 
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Healthy Blue** 
Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes 

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide 
(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance) 
**PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers** 
**Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool 
Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup 

 

 
Codes in green require prior 

authorization 

  

EVV Visit Data 

 

Claims Fields 

 

Program 
 

Service Type 

 

Revenue 

Code 

 

Service 

Description 

 

Prior Auth 

Required? 

 

Use These Codes for PA 

requests and claims 

 

Do NOT use 

these Codes 

 

Code Combos 

for EVV Visit Data 

 

Box 42 

(Rev Code): 

 

Box 44 

(HCPCS/CPT): 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

RC581 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Prefilling insulin 

syringes/medi planners 

 

 

Yes 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9124 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

581 

 

G0299 

G0300 

S9124 

 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

RC570 

 

 

 

 

 

Home Health Aide Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

S9122 

 

 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

570 

 

 

 

 

 

S9122 

 

 

 

 

 

Home Health 

 

 

 

 

 

Skilled Nursing Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

RC570 

 

 

 

 

 

Home Health Aide Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

No 

 

 

 

 

G0156 

T1021 

 

 

 

 

Any other code 

not listed under 

column F 

 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

570 

 

 

 

 

G0156 

T1021 
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