## **Healthy Blue\*\***

Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide (<a href="https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance">https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance</a>)

\*\*Prior Authorizations (PAs) are always required for Out of Network Providers. \*\*

Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup

					Codes in green require prior authorization	EVV Visit Data		Claims Fields	
Program	Service Type	Revenue Code	Service Description	Prior Auth Required?	Use These Codes for PA requests and claims	Do NOT use these Codes	Code Combos for EVV Visit Data	Box 42 (Rev Code):	Box 44 (HCPCS/CPT):
Home Health	Therapies	RC420	Physical Therapy	Yes	G0151 G0157 G0159 G0283* G2168 S9131	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	420	G0151 G0157 G0159 G0283 G2168 S9131
Home Health	Therapies	RC424	Physical Therapy EVALUATION	No	97161 97162 97163 97164 G0159	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	424	97161 97162 97163 97164 G0159
Home Health	Therapies	RC430	Occupational Therapy	Yes	G0152 G0158 G0160 G2169 S9129	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	430	G0152 G0160 G2169 S9129
Home Health	Therapies	RC434	Occupational Therapy EVALUATION	Yes	97168 G0158 G0160	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	434	97168 G0158 G0160

G0283\* covered for members under 21 only

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool

# **Healthy Blue\*\***

Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide

(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance)

Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup

			·		Codes in green require prior authorization		EVV Visit Data	Clai	ms Fields
Program	Service Type	Revenue Code	Service Description	Prior Auth Required?	Use These Codes for PA requests and claims	Do NOT use these Codes	Code Combos for EVV Visit Data	Box 42 (Rev Code):	Box 44 (HCPCS/CPT):
Home Health	Therapies	RC434	Occupational Therapy EVALUATION	No	97165 97166 97167	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	434	97165 97166 97167
Home Health	Therapies	RC440	Speech Therapy	Yes	G0153 G0161 S9128	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	440	G0153 G0161 S9128
Home Health	Therapies	RC444	Speech Therapy EVALUATION	No	92521 92522 92523	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	444	92521 92522 92523
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC550	Skilled nursing assessment or re- assessment	Yes	G0162	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	550	G0162

<sup>\*\*</sup>PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool

# Healthy Blue\*\*

Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide

(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance)

Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup

					Codes in green require prior authorization		EVV Visit Data	Clai	ms Fields
Program	Service Type	Revenue Code	Service Description	Prior Auth Required?	Use These Codes for PA requests and claims	Do NOT use these Codes	Code Combos for EVV Visit Data	Box 42 (Rev Code):	Box 44 (HCPCS/CPT):
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC550	Skilled nursing assessment or re- assessment	No	G0493 G0494	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	550	G0493 G0494
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC551	Skilled nursing treatment, teaching/training, observation/evaluation OR Nursing Care, In the Home, By Registered Nurse	Yes	G0299 G0300 S9123 S9124 T1030	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	551	G0299 G0300 S9123 S9124 T1030
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC551	Skilled nursing treatment, teaching/training, observation/evaluation OR Nursing Care, In the Home, By Registered Nurse	No	G0495 T1002	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	551	G0495 T1002

G0283\* covered for members under 21 only

<sup>\*\*</sup>PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool

# Healthy Blue\*\*

Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide

(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance)

Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup

					Codes in green require prior authorization	EVV Visit Data		Claims Fields	
Program	Service Type	Revenue Code	Service Description	Prior Auth Required?	Use These Codes for PA requests and claims	Do NOT use these Codes	Code Combos for EVV Visit Data	Box 42 (Rev Code):	Box 44 (HCPCS/CPT):
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC559	Skilled Nursing - Dually Eligible Benificiary When Visit Does Not Meet Medicare Criteria	Yes	G0299 G0300 S9123 S9124 T1002	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	559	G0299 G0300 S9123 S9124 T1002
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC559	Skilled Nursing - Dually Eligible Benificiary When Visit Does Not Meet Medicare Criteria	No	G0495 T1002	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	559	G0495 T1002
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC580	Skilled Nursing - Venipuncture	Yes	G0299 G0300 S9124	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	580	G0299 G0300 S9124

G0283\* covered for members under 21 only

<sup>\*\*</sup>PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool

# **Healthy Blue\*\***

Claims and Billing Guidance for Home Health EVV - REV/HCPC/CPT Codes

For institutional claims billing, we follow the NC Health Plan Billing Guide

(https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance)

Link to the tool: https://provider.healthybluenc.com/north-carolina-provider/prior-authorization-lookup

					Codes in green require prior authorization		EVV Visit Data	Clai	ms Fields
Program	Service Type	Revenue Code	Service Description	Prior Auth Required?	Use These Codes for PA requests and claims	Do NOT use these Codes	Code Combos for EVV Visit Data	Box 42 (Rev Code):	Box 44 (HCPCS/CPT):
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC581	Skilled Nursing Prefilling insulin syringes/medi planners	Yes	G0299 G0300 S9124	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	581	G0299 G0300 S9124
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC570	Home Health Aide Visit	Yes	S9122	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	570	S9122
Home Health	Skilled Nursing Visit	RC570	Home Health Aide Visit	No	G0156 T1021	Any other code not listed under column F	N/A	570	G0156 T1021

<sup>\*\*</sup>PAs are always required for Out of Network Providers\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Verify prior authorization requirements via the prior authorization lookup tool